
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 
CITY OF NORMAN 

CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA 
 
 

CHANGE ORDER NO.       1       DATE:  May 5, 2021                            
 
CONTRACT NO.: K-2021-78  SUBMITTED BY:  Tim Miles                   
 
PROJECT:  Street Maintenance Bond Program-ADA Ramp Repair, FYE 2021 Locations         
 
CONTRACTOR: Nash Construction Company 

700 S. Irving Street  
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73129 

 
Original Completion Date:   July 6, 2021 
 
Previous Completion Date:  July 6, 2021                  ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 69,633.00    
 
(Increase) this change order   0 Calendar Days 
 
New Completion Date:    July 6, 2021                       PRESENT CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 69,633.00 
 

DESCRIPTION INCREASE DECREASE 
Change in Pay Quantities $24,019.66 -$13,318.00 

 
                                                                                      NET CHANGE         $10,701.66 
 
                                                       REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT       $80,334.66                 
 
See Detailed Quantity Change on Page 2 of 2: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Page 2 of 2 
 

Detailed Quantity Change: 
 

ITEM 
NO. DESCRIPTION UNITS  QUANTITY 

INCREASE
 QUANTITY 
DECREASE

 COST 
INCREASE

 COST 
DECREASE

1 Remove Concrete Sidewalk S.Y. 95.24 $952.40
2 Remove Integral Curb L.F. -42.00 -$420.00
3 Saw Cut Pavement Full Depth L.F. -148.00 -$1,036.00
4 3000 PSI Concrete 4” Sidewalk S.Y. 187.24 $9,174.76
5 3000 PSI HES Concrete 6” Pavement- Driveways S.Y. -10.00 -$710.00
6 6" Integral Curb L.F. 895.50 $13,432.50
7 3000 PSI Concrete Sidewalk Ramps S.Y. -70.52 -$7,052.00
8 Detectable Warning Surface   S.F. -68.00 -$1,700.00
9 Adjust Valve Box EA. -1.00 -$525.00
10 Adjust Manhole Ring to Grade EA. -1.00 -$575.00
12 Repair Existing Sprinkler Line L.F. -15.00 -$300.00
13 Slab Sod S.Y. -50.00 -$600.00
14 Clean Topsoil C.Y. -10.00 -$400.00
15 Type A ODOT Aggregate Base   TON 10.00 $460.00

TOTALS $24,019.66 -$13,318.00
DIFFERENCE $10,701.66  

 
CONTRACTOR:                                                                     DATE: _______________ 
 
ENGINEER:                                                                            DATE: _______________  
 
CITY ATTORNEY:                                                                 DATE: _______________   
 
ACCEPTED BY:                                                                     DATE: _______________    
                                   (Mayor)  


